## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date				
Coherent, Inc. 04/14/2008			04/14/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Infrared Fiber Sy	ifrared Fiber Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	2301-A Broadbirch Dr.			
City:	Silver Spring	r Spring		
State/Country:	MARYLAND			
Postal Code:	20904			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3				
Property Type		Number		
Patent Number: 4		98777		
Patent Number: 52		4728 5120		
Patent Number: 50		55120		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (202)737-3528				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 2026285197				
Email: rsjillions@browdyneimark.com				
Correspondent Name: Ronni S. Jillions   Address Line 1: 624 Ninth St. N.W.				
Address Line 2:	Address Line 2: Suite 300 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		INFS-MISC		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Ronni S. Jillions		
Total Attachments: 1 source=2008-04-14SecurityInterestRelease#page1.tif				
PAIENI				
500528279		REE	L: 020876 FRAME: 0754	



April 14, 2008

Danh C. Tran Chairman and President Infrared Fiber Systems, Inc. 2301-A Broadbirch Drive Silver Spring, Maryland 20904

## Re: Loan and Security Agreement dated April 11, 1995

Dear Dr. Tran:

Coherent, Inc. ("Coherent") and Infrared Fiber Systems, Inc. ("IFS") entered into a Loan and Security Agreement dated April 11, 1995 (the "Loan Agreement"), whereby IFS granted a security interest to Coherent in the Collateral (as defined in the Loan Agreement), including a security interest in Patent No. 4898777, Patent No. 5274728 and Patent No. 5055120 (collectively, the "Patents"). Coherent acknowledges that all obligations under the Loan Agreement have been fully and completely satisfied, and hereby irrevocably and unconditionally releases, waives and discharges any and all security interests it holds under the terms of the Loan Agreement against any and all Collateral, including against the Patents, of IFS or its representatives, successors and assigns.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely, COHER By: โลเชาอ ecultive Vice President & General Counsel

stoo Patrick Henry Drive Santa Clara California 95054 Phone (408) 764-4000 Fax (408) 764-4800

www.Coherent.com

## **RECORDED: 05/01/2008**

## PATENT REEL: 020876 FRAME: 0755